·	A G A COMMAND	
FORM PTD-1591-28-98 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$		
To the Honorable Commissione 10078961	INT THE STATE SET	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FMC Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Hudson-Sharp Machine Company Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership **Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	Street Address: 975 Lombardi Avenue City: Green Bay State: WI ZIP: 54307 Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designating is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes () No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration 1871025 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mell Ropt Dt. #6 07-28-1998 S attached? 3 Yes X No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Laura - Swyder Rungeon Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 00000000000000000000000000000000000	
Street Address: 10 Light Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
/10/1998 DMBUYEN 00000137 1871025 FC:481 40.00 UP Statement and signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 23, 1998	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachnieus, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Chicago, Illinois, (hereinafter called "FMC") is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FMC has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated June 19, 1998 with FCE Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called "FCE"), whereby FMC has agreed to sell and assign, and FCE has agreed to purchase and receive, the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration recited in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FMC does hereby, sell, assign, transfer, and set unto The Hudson-Sharp machine company ("Hudson-Sharp"), a fully owned subsidiary of FCE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and together with all revisions and renewals thereof, and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, income, license royalties and proceeds of present infringement suits) and the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

AND, FMC hereby agrees to execute or cause to be executed any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of Hudson-Sharp, its successors and assigns, in and to the Trademarks.

FMC CORPORATION

11

Ide they To Scott

Date July 17, 1998

State of Illinois
County of Cook)
Signed and affirmed to before me this 17th day of , 1998, by Jeffrey F. Scott , who acknowledged
himself to be the <u>Director</u> , <u>Distress Development</u> of FMC Corporation, and that he, as such <u>Director</u> , being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein

the purposes therein.

 $\label{localist} $$\Corp_chi3\sys\LEGAL\SMITHCH\OXALIS\OXALISLG\Exhibit071698_doc\ADEMARK$$$ Page 31 $$$

REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0430

1 6 1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark Date	Country	Registration No.	Registration
03 Jan 95	US	1871025	SERVODRAW

\\Corp_chi3\sys\LEGAL\SMITHCH\OXALIS\OXALISLG\Exhibit071698.coc

Page 32

TRADEMARK REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0431